

MACT 106/23

D LACCHI RAM NAIK Vs. PRATYUSH MANI SHUKLA

02.05.2025

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver cum owner.  
Ms. Rubina Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Disability Certificate received. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

**Petitioner is directed to appear in person on NDOH.**

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **09.05.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.05.2025