

MACT 106/23

D LACCHI RAM NAIK Vs. PRATYUSH MANI SHUKLA

09.05.2025

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file
medical documents and leave record of petitioner.

Put up for PE/settlement on **01.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.05.2025