

26 MACT 106/23

D LACCHI RAM NAIK Vs. PRATYUSH MANI SHUKLA

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for driver and owner.

None for insurance co.

Some more time sought for settlement.

Parties are inclined for settlement. Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on 29.08.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.08.2025